# OP \$665.00 0810755

# TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM841075

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT OF THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

## **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Lucky Strike Entertainment, L.L.C.		09/18/2023	Limited Liability Company:

## **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	AMF Bowling Centers, Inc.	
Street Address:	7313 Bell Creek Road	
City:	Mechanicsville	
State/Country:	VIRGINIA	
Postal Code:	23111	
Entity Type:	Corporation: VIRGINIA	

## **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 26**

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	0810755	LUCKY STRIKE
Registration Number:	3060821	LUCKY STRIKE
Registration Number:	3064076	X LUCKY STRIKE LANES
Registration Number:	3215516	STAY OUT OF THE GUTTER
Registration Number:	3454895	MR. PIN
Registration Number:	3551742	LUCKY STRIKE
Registration Number:	3785552	LUCKY STRIKE
Registration Number:	3887545	STAR LANES
Registration Number:	3891538	FEELING LUCKY
Registration Number:	3961919	LUCKY STRIKE
Registration Number:	3982398	LUCKY STRIKE
Registration Number:	4096074	LUCKY STRIKE
Registration Number:	4285821	LUCKY STRIKE X
Registration Number:	4327206	X
Registration Number:	4327207	X
Registration Number:	4340071	FEELING LUCKY
Registration Number:	4606709	LUCKY STRIKE LIVE
Registration Number:	4666592	X
Registration Number:	4819725	FTW
	1	TRADEMARK —

TRADEMARK

REEL: 008206 FRAME: 0542

900801978

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	5047122	FTW
Registration Number:	5051427	FOR THE WIN
Registration Number:	5407890	WHEELS OF WONDER
Registration Number:	5252554	MUSIC ON A MISSION
Registration Number:	5716225	CHEEKY MONKEY
Registration Number:	5998512	STEEL TIP LOUNGE
Serial Number:	90387552	LUCKY DUCK

## CORRESPONDENCE DATA

## Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Email: trademarks@mcguirewoods.com

Correspondent Name: Robin Vance c/o McGuireWoods LLP

Address Line 1: 800 East Canal Street
Address Line 4: Richmond, VIRGINIA 23219

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Robin C. Vance
SIGNATURE:	/Robin C. Vance/
DATE SIGNED:	09/21/2023

## **Total Attachments: 14**

source=Project Lane - IP Assignment Agreement - Lucky Strike Entertainment L.L.C. (Executed)#page1.tif source=Project Lane - IP Assignment Agreement - Lucky Strike Entertainment L.L.C. (Executed)#page3.tif source=Project Lane - IP Assignment Agreement - Lucky Strike Entertainment L.L.C. (Executed)#page4.tif source=Project Lane - IP Assignment Agreement - Lucky Strike Entertainment L.L.C. (Executed)#page5.tif source=Project Lane - IP Assignment Agreement - Lucky Strike Entertainment L.L.C. (Executed)#page6.tif source=Project Lane - IP Assignment Agreement - Lucky Strike Entertainment L.L.C. (Executed)#page7.tif source=Project Lane - IP Assignment Agreement - Lucky Strike Entertainment L.L.C. (Executed)#page8.tif source=Project Lane - IP Assignment Agreement - Lucky Strike Entertainment L.L.C. (Executed)#page9.tif source=Project Lane - IP Assignment Agreement - Lucky Strike Entertainment L.L.C. (Executed)#page10.tif source=Project Lane - IP Assignment Agreement - Lucky Strike Entertainment L.L.C. (Executed)#page11.tif source=Project Lane - IP Assignment Agreement - Lucky Strike Entertainment L.L.C. (Executed)#page11.tif source=Project Lane - IP Assignment Agreement - Lucky Strike Entertainment L.L.C. (Executed)#page13.tif source=Project Lane - IP Assignment Agreement - Lucky Strike Entertainment L.L.C. (Executed)#page13.tif source=Project Lane - IP Assignment Agreement - Lucky Strike Entertainment L.L.C. (Executed)#page13.tif source=Project Lane - IP Assignment Agreement - Lucky Strike Entertainment L.L.C. (Executed)#page13.tif source=Project Lane - IP Assignment Agreement - Lucky Strike Entertainment L.L.C. (Executed)#page14.tif

## INTELLECTUAL PROPERTY ASSIGNMENT AGREEMENT

THIS INTELLECTUAL PROPERTY ASSIGNMENT AGREEMENT (this "Assignment"), dated as of September 18, 2023, is entered into by and between Lucky Strike Entertainment, L.L.C., a Delaware limited liability company ("Assignor"), and AMF Bowling Centers, Inc., a Virginia corporation ("Assignee"). Assignor and Assignee are each referred to individually as a "Party" and collectively as the "Parties." Capitalized terms used and not otherwise defined herein shall have the meanings given to such terms in the Purchase Agreement (as defined below).

## **RECITALS**

WHEREAS, Assignor and Assignee have entered into that certain Asset Purchase Agreement dated as of May 23, 2023, by and among Assignor, Assignee and the other sellers, principals and seller representative party thereto (the "Purchase Agreement");

WHEREAS, Assignor, together with the other Sellers, is the sole and exclusive owner of, or has a valid license agreement to or other enforceable right to use, the Acquired Intellectual Property; and

WHEREAS, pursuant to the Purchase Agreement, Assignor has agreed to assign the Acquired Intellectual Property owned, licensed or rightfully used by Assignor to Assignee, and Assignee has agreed to accept such assignment.

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the foregoing and for other good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, the Parties agree as follows:

- 1. Assignor hereby transfers and assigns to Assignee, and Assignee hereby accepts, all right, title and interest of Assignee in and to the Acquired Intellectual Property, free and clear of all Liens other than Permitted Liens, including, without limitation, any and all patents, trademarks, trade secrets, and copyrights therein, with all of the goodwill appertaining thereto, including but not limited to the Acquired Intellectual Property set forth on Schedule A attached hereto and made a part hereof.
- 2. Assignor agrees, at Assignee's reasonable request and without further consideration therefor, to execute, acknowledge, and deliver to Assignee such other instruments of conveyance and transfer and to take such other actions and execute and deliver such other documents, certifications, and further assurances as Assignee may reasonably request in order to carry out the transfer of the Acquired Intellectual Property, conveyed herein.
- 3. This Assignment is made subject to the terms of the Purchase Agreement. In the event of a conflict between the terms and conditions of this Assignment and the terms and conditions of the Purchase Agreement, the terms and conditions of the Purchase Agreement shall prevail and be controlling. This Assignment is not intended to create any broader obligations on the Parties hereto than those contemplated by the Purchase Agreement, and nothing contained herein shall be deemed to alter, modify, expand, or diminish the terms and provisions set forth in the Purchase Agreement. If any provision of this Assignment, or the application of such provision

to any person or circumstance, shall be held invalid, illegal or unenforceable in any respect by a court of competent jurisdiction, such invalidity, illegality or unenforceability shall not affect any other provision hereof.

- 4. This Assignment may be executed in two or more counterparts and may be delivered by facsimile, .pdf or other electronic submission, each of which shall be deemed an original, but all of which, taken together, shall constitute one and the same instrument.
- 5. THIS ASSIGNMENT SHALL BE GOVERNED BY AND CONSTRUED IN ACCORDANCE WITH THE LAWS OF THE STATE OF DELAWARE WITHOUT REGARD TO THE CONFLICT OF LAW PROVISIONS THEREOF. EACH OF THE PARTIES IRREVOCABLY WAIVES AND COVENANTS THAT IT WILL NOT ASSERT (WHETHER AS PLAINTIFF, DEFENDANT OR OTHERWISE) ANY RIGHT TO TRIAL BY JURY IN ANY FORUM IN RESPECT OF ANY ISSUE, ACTION, CLAIM, CAUSE OF ACTION, SUIT (WHETHER IN CONTRACT OR TORT, IN LAW OR EQUITY, OR OTHERWISE), INQUIRY, PROCEEDING OR INVESTIGATION ARISING OUT OF OR BASED UPON THIS ASSIGNMENT OR THE SUBJECT MATTER HEREOF, AND ANY SUCH MATTER WILL BE RESOLVED SOLELY BY THE JUDGE PRESIDING IN SUCH FORUM AND NOT BY A JURY.
- 6. Any legal suit, action or proceeding arising out of or relating to this Assignment must be instituted in any court of competent jurisdiction in the Delaware Court of Chancery and any state appellate court therefrom within the State of Delaware (or, if the Delaware Court of Chancery declines to accept jurisdiction over a particular matter, then any state or federal court within the State of Delaware), and the Parties to this Assignment hereby irrevocably submit to the exclusive jurisdiction of such courts and agree not to assert that such venue is inconvenient or otherwise seek to file or transfer any legal suit, action or proceeding arising out of or relating to this Assignment in any other venue. Service of process with respect thereto may be made upon the Parties hereto by mailing a copy thereof by registered or certified mail, postage prepaid, to that Party at the applicable address provided in Section 10.4 of the Purchase Agreement.
- 7. This Assignment shall be binding upon and inure to the benefit of Assignee and Assignor and their respective successors and permitted assigns under the Purchase Agreement. This Assignment may not otherwise be assigned by any Party without the prior written consent of the other Party except in connection with an assignment by such Party of the Purchase Agreement in accordance with its terms. Further, nothing set forth herein shall be deemed to constitute any person or entity as a third party beneficiary of this Assignment.
- 8. This Assignment may be submitted to any Governmental Authority for the purpose of recording the assignment of the interests detailed herein from Assignor to Assignee.
- 9. This Assignment may not be amended or modified except by an instrument in writing signed by Assignee and Assignor.

[SIGNATURES APPEAR ON NEXT PAGE]

**IN WITNESS WHEREOF**, the Parties have caused this Assignment to be executed by their respective duly authorized officers as of the date first above written.

## **ASSIGNOR:**

Lucky Strike Entertainment, L.L.C.

By: Steven Foste

Name: Steven Foster Title: President

**IN WITNESS WHEREOF**, the Parties have caused this Assignment to be executed by their respective duly authorized officers as of the date first above written.

**ASSIGNEE:** 

AMF BOWLING CENTERS, INC.

DocuSigned by:

Name: Brett I. Parker

Title: Executive Vice Chairman

# Schedule A

# **Intellectual Property**

(See attached)

# **Intellectual Property**

# **Trademarks**

<u>Owner</u>	Mark Name	Country	Reg. No.	Reg. Date	<u>Status</u>
Lucky Strike Entertainment, L.L.C.	LUCKY STRIKE	USA	810,755	07/05/1966	Registered. Renewal due on 07/05/2026.
Lucky Strike Entertainment, L.L.C.	LUCKY STRIKE	USA	3,060,821	02/21/2006	Registered. Renewal due on 02/21/2026.
Lucky Strike Entertainment, L.L.C.	TNCKÁ ZILIKE	USA	3,064,076	02/28/2006	Registered. Renewal due on 02/28/2026.
Lucky Strike Entertainment, L.L.C.	STAY OUT OF THE GUTTER	USA	3,215,516	03/06/2007	Registered. Renewal due on 03/06/2027.
Lucky Strike Entertainment, L.L.C.	MR. PIN	USA	3,454,895	06/24/2008	Registered. Renewal due on 06/24/2028.
Lucky Strike Entertainment, L.L.C.	LUCKY STRIKE	USA	3,551,742	12/23/2008	Registered. Renewal due on 12/23/2028.
Lucky Strike Entertainment, L.L.C.	LUCKY STRIKE	USA	3,785,552	05/04/2010	Registered. Renewal due on 05/04/2030.
Lucky Strike Entertainment, L.L.C.	STAR LANES	USA	3,887,545	12/07/2010	Registered. Renewal due on 12/07/2030.
Lucky Strike Entertainment, L.L.C.	FEELING LUCKY	USA	3,891,538	12/14/2010	Registered. Renewal due on 12/14/2030.

<u>Owner</u>	Mark Name	<u>Country</u>	Reg. No.	Reg. Date	<u>Status</u>
Lucky Strike Entertainment, L.L.C.	LUCKY STRIKE	USA	3,961,919	05/17/2011	Registered. Renewal due between 05/17/2030 and 05/17/2031.
Lucky Strike Entertainment, L.L.C.	LUCKY STRIKE	USA	3,982,398	06/21/2011	Registered. Renewal due on 06/21/2031.
Lucky Strike Entertainment, L.L.C.	LUCKY STRIKE	USA	4,096,074	02/07/2012	Registered. Renewal due on 02/07/2032.
Lucky Strike Entertainment, L.L.C.		USA	4,285,821	02/05/2013	Registered. Renewal due on 02/05/2033.
Lucky Strike Entertainment, L.L.C.	X	USA	4,327,206	04/30/2013	Registered. Renewal due on 04/30/2033.
Lucky Strike Entertainment, L.L.C.	X	USA	4,327,207	04/30/2013	Registered. Renewal due on 04/30/2033.
Lucky Strike Entertainment, L.L.C.	FEELING LUCKY	USA	4,340,071	05/21/2013	Registered. Renewal due on 05/21/2033.
Lucky Strike Entertainment, L.L.C.	LUCKY STRIKE LIVE	USA	4,606,709	09/16/2014	Registered. Renewal due on 09/16/2024.
Lucky Strike Entertainment, L.L.C.	The second secon	USA	4,666,592	01/06/2015	Registered. Renewal due on 01/06/2025.
Lucky Strike Entertainment, L.L.C.	LUCKY STRIKE	Bahrain	67,223	06/18/2008	Registered. Renewal due on 06/18/2028.

Owner	Mark Name	Country	Reg. No.	Reg. Date	<u>Status</u>
	1	COUNT	1000		Suna
Lucky Strike Entertainment, L.L.C.	LUCKY STRIKE	Bahrain	67,227	06/18/2009	Registered. Renewal due on 06/18/2028.
Lucky Strike Entertainment, L.L.C.	LUCKY STRIKE	Canada	TMA748,228	09/21/2009	Registered. Renewal due on 09/21/2024.
Lucky Strike Entertainment, L.L.C.	LUCKY STRIKE	China	5,149,371	12/28/2009	Registered. Renewal due on 12/27/2029.
Lucky Strike Entertainment, L.L.C.	LUCKY STRIKE	China	5,149,379	08/28/2009	Registered. Renewal due on 08/27/2029.
Lucky Strike Entertainment, L.L.C.	LUCKY STRIKE GAMES	China	6733901	09/14/2010	Registered. Renewal due on 09/13/2030.
Lucky Strike Entertainment, L.L.C.	LUCKY STRIKE GAMES	China	6733902	03/28/2010	Registered. Renewal due on 03/27/2030.
Lucky Strike Entertainment, L.L.C.	LUCKY STRIKE GAMES	China	6733903	07/28/2010	Registered. Renewal due on 07/27/2030.
Lucky Strike Entertainment, L.L.C.	LUCKY STRIKE	European Communit y	4877569	01/12/2007	Registered. Renewal due on 02/02/2026.
Lucky Strike Entertainment, L.L.C.	LUCKY STRIKE	United Kingdom	UK00904877569	01/12/2007	Registered. This is a clone of the EU registration due to Brexit
Lucky Strike Entertainment, L.L.C.	LUCKY STRIKE GAMES	European Communit y	6891022	01/16/2009	Registered. Renewal due on 05/06/2028.
Lucky Strike Entertainment, L.L.C.	LUCKY STRIKE GAMES	United Kingdom	UK00906891022	01/16/2009	Registered. This is a clone of the EU registration due to Brexit

<u>Owner</u>	Mark Name	Country	Reg. No.	Reg. Date	<u>Status</u>
Lucky Strike Entertainment, L.L.C.	LUCKY STRIKE	India	755,804	09/25/2008	Registered. Renewal due on 03/22/2026.
Lucky Strike Entertainment, L.L.C.	LUCKY STRIKE GAMES	India	927,008	02/07/2011	Registered. Renewal due on 05/28/2028.
Lucky Strike Entertainment, L.L.C.	LUCKY STRIKE	Japan	5233558	05/22/2009	Registered. Renewal due on 05/22/2029.
Lucky Strike Entertainment, L.L.C.	LUCKY STRIKE	Jordan	101,470	05/04/2009	Registered. Renewal due on 07/17/2028.
Lucky Strike Entertainment, L.L.C.	LUCKY STRIKE	Kuwait	80,775	11/22/2010	Registered. Renewal due on 05/18/2028.
Lucky Strike Entertainment, L.L.C.	LUCKY STRIKE	Kuwait	80,776	11/22/2010	Registered. Renewal due on 05/18/2028.
Lucky Strike Entertainment, L.L.C.	LUCKY STRIKE	Mexico	921526	02/24/2006	Registered. Renewal due on 01/27/2026.
Lucky Strike Entertainment, L.L.C.	LUCKY STRIKE	Qatar	52,663	04/08/2009	Registered. Renewal due on 07/02/2028.
Lucky Strike Entertainment, L.L.C.	LUCKY STRIKE	Qatar	52,664	04/08/2009	Registered. Renewal due on 07/02/2028.
Lucky Strike Entertainment, L.L.C.	LUCKY STRIKE	Saudi Arabia	142905353	07/06/2009	Registered. Renewal due on 10/09/2027.
Lucky Strike Entertainment, L.L.C.	LUCKY STRIKE	Saudi Arabia	142905354	07/06/2009	Registered. Renewal due on 10/09/2027.
Lucky Strike Entertainment, L.L.C.	LUCKY STRIKE	Singapore	T0806371E	09/19/2008	Registered. Renewal due on 05/15/2028.

<u>Owner</u>	Mark Name	Country	Reg. No.	Reg. Date	<u>Status</u>
Lucky Strike Entertainment, L.L.C.	LUCKY STRIKE	South Korea	41-0280841	02/20/2014	Registered. Renewal due on 02/20/2024.
Lucky Strike Entertainment, L.L.C.	LUCKY STRIKE	Taiwan	01370996	07/16/2009	Registered. Renewal due on 07/15/2029.
Lucky Strike Entertainment, L.L.C.	LUCKY STRIKE	Thailand	858,817	08/20/2012	Registered. Renewal due on 08/19/2032.
Lucky Strike Entertainment, L.L.C.	LUCKY STRIKE	Turkey	2008-30272	05/22/2008	Registered. Renewal due on 05/22/2028.
Lucky Strike Entertainment, L.L.C.	LUCKY STRIKE	United Arab Emirates	129507	01/24/2011	Registered. Renewal due on 05/20/2028.
Lucky Strike Entertainment, L.L.C.	LUCKY STRIKE	United Arab Emirates	129508	01/24/2011	Registered. Renewal due on 05/20/2028.
Lucky Strike Entertainment, L.L.C.	LUCKY STRIKE	Yemen	37,189	01/09/2010	Registered. Renewal due on 07/14/2028.
Lucky Strike Entertainment, L.L.C.	LUCKY STRIKE	Yemen	37,190	01/09/2010	Registered. Renewal due on 07/14/2028.
Lucky Strike Entertainment, L.L.C.	FTW	United States	4,819,725	09/22/2015	Registered. Section 8/15 Affidavits due between 09/22/2025 and 09/22/2026.
Lucky Strike Entertainment, L.L.C.	FTW	United States	5,047,122	09/20/2016	Registered. Renewal due on 09/20/2032.
Lucky Strike Entertainment, L.L.C.	FOR THE WIN	United States	5,051,427	09/27/2016	Registered. Renewal due on 09/27/2026.

<u>Owner</u>	Mark Name	Country	Reg. No.	Reg. Date	<u>Status</u>
Lucky Strike Entertainment, L.L.C.	FOR THE WIN	Italy	30201800000391 0	10/25/2018	Registered. Renewal due on 01/30/2028.
Lucky Strike Entertainment, L.L.C.	WHEEL OF WONDER	United States	5,407,890	02/20/2018	Registered. Renewal due on 02/20/2028.
Lucky Strike Entertainment, L.L.C.	MUSIC ON A MISSION	United States	5,252,554	07/25/2017	Registered. Section 8/15 Affidavits due between 07/25/2022 and 07/25/2023.
Lucky Strike Entertainment, L.L.C.	CHEEKY MONKEY	United States	5,716,225	04/02/2019	Registered. Section 8/15 Affidavits due between 04/02/2024 and 04/02/2025.
Lucky Strike Entertainment, L.L.C.	CHEEKY MONKEY	Italy	30201800000389	10/25/2018	Registered. Renewal due on 01/30/2028.
Lucky Strike Entertainment, L.L.C.	STEEL TIP LOUNGE	United States	5,998,512	02/25/2020	Registered. Section 8/15 Affidavits due between 02/25/2025 and 02/25/2026.
Lucky Strike Entertainment, L.L.C.	LUCKY DUCK	United States	Not Applicable	Not Applicable	Statement of Use or Fourth Request to Extend Time to File Statement of Use due by 09/14/2023.

# **Domain Names**

- 1. starlanespolaris.com
- 2. bowlluckystrike.com
- 3. luckystrikesocial.com
- 4. luckyducktruck.com
- 5. luckyduckent.com
- 6. goluckystrike.com
- 7. luckystrikeboston.com
- 8. cheekymonkeyboston.com

- 9. stayoutofthegutter.net
- 10. stayoutofthegutter.com
- 11. luckystrikeent.com
- 12. luckystrikeentertainment.com
- 13. luckystrikeamericandream.com
- 14. luckystrikewashington.com
- 15. luckystrikepalisades.com
- 16. luckystrikephiladelphia.com
- 17. luckystrikelive.com
- 18. luckystrikevpn.com
- 19. whiskeysaigonboston.com
- 20. jilliansboston.com
- 21. ftwchicago.com

## Social Media Accounts

## Facebook Accounts

- https://www.facebook.com/luckystrikebell/
- https://www.facebook.com/luckystrikebeth
- <a href="https://www.facebook.com/luckystrikelanesboston">https://www.facebook.com/luckystrikelanesboston</a>
- https://www.facebook.com/LuckyStrikeDen/
- https://www.facebook.com/LuckyStrikeCh
- https://www.facebook.com/luckystrikelivehollywood/
- https://www.facebook.com/luckysocialhnl
- https://www.facebook.com/LuckyStrikeLaLive/
- https://www.facebook.com/LuckyStrikeOrange
- <a href="https://www.facebook.com/LuckyStrikePh">https://www.facebook.com/LuckyStrikePh</a>
- https://www.facebook.com/LuckyStrikeSan
- https://www.facebook.com/luckysocialsom
- https://www.facebook.com/LuckyStrikeWN
- https://www.facebook.com/luckysocialwrg/
- https://www.facebook.com/luckystrikeent/

## Instagram Accounts

- <a href="https://www.instagram.com/luckystrikebell/">https://www.instagram.com/luckystrikebell/</a>
- https://www.instagram.com/luckystrikebeth/
- <a href="https://www.instagram.com/lsjillians/">https://www.instagram.com/lsjillians/</a>
- https://www.instagram.com/luckystrikeden/
- https://www.instagram.com/luckystrikech/
- <a href="https://www.instagram.com/luckystrikelive/">https://www.instagram.com/luckystrikelive/</a>
- https://www.instagram.com/luckysocialhnl/
- https://www.instagram.com/luckystrikela/

- https://www.instagram.com/luckystrikeoc/
- https://www.instagram.com/luckystrikeph/
- <a href="https://www.instagram.com/luckystrikesan/">https://www.instagram.com/luckystrikesan/</a>
- <a href="https://www.instagram.com/luckysocialsom/">https://www.instagram.com/luckysocialsom/</a>
- <a href="https://www.instagram.com/luckystrikewn/">https://www.instagram.com/luckystrikewn/</a>
- <a href="https://www.instagram.com/luckysocialwrg/">https://www.instagram.com/luckysocialwrg/</a>
- <a href="https://www.instagram.com/luckystrikeent/">https://www.instagram.com/luckystrikeent/</a>

## Yelp Accounts

- <a href="https://www.yelp.com/biz/lucky-strike-bellevue-bellevue-3">https://www.yelp.com/biz/lucky-strike-bellevue-bellevue-3</a>
- <a href="https://www.yelp.com/biz/lucky-strike-bethesda-bethesda-3">https://www.yelp.com/biz/lucky-strike-bethesda-bethesda-3</a>
- https://www.yelp.com/biz/lucky-strike-fenway-boston
- <a href="https://www.yelp.com/biz/lucky-strike-denver-denver-2">https://www.yelp.com/biz/lucky-strike-denver-denver-2</a>
- https://www.yelp.com/biz/lucky-strike-downtown-chicago-chicago
- https://www.yelp.com/biz/lucky-strike-hollywood-hollywood-3
- <a href="https://www.yelp.com/biz/lucky-strike-honolulu-honolulu-6">https://www.yelp.com/biz/lucky-strike-honolulu-honolulu-6</a>
- <a href="https://www.yelp.com/biz/lucky-strike-la-live-los-angeles-6">https://www.yelp.com/biz/lucky-strike-la-live-los-angeles-6</a>
- <a href="https://www.yelp.com/biz/lucky-strike-orange-county-orange-6">https://www.yelp.com/biz/lucky-strike-orange-county-orange-6</a>
- <a href="https://www.yelp.com/biz/lucky-strike-philadelphia-philadelphia-4">https://www.yelp.com/biz/lucky-strike-philadelphia-philadelphia-4</a>
- https://www.yelp.com/biz/lucky-strike-san-francisco-san-francisco-2
- https://www.yelp.com/biz/lucky-strike-somerville-somerville
- <a href="https://www.yelp.com/biz/lucky-strike-west-nyack-west-nyack-2">https://www.yelp.com/biz/lucky-strike-west-nyack-west-nyack-2</a>
- <a href="https://www.yelp.com/biz/lucky-strike-wrigleyville-chicago-7">https://www.yelp.com/biz/lucky-strike-wrigleyville-chicago-7</a>

## Trip Advisor- Attractions

- <u>Bellevue</u>- https://www.tripadvisor.com/Attraction\_Review-g58349-d8380018-Reviews-Lucky Strike Bellevue-Bellevue Washington.html
- <u>Bethesda</u>- https://www.tripadvisor.com/Attraction\_Review-g41003-d15025749-Reviews-Lucky\_Strike\_Bethesda\_Montgomery\_County\_Maryland.html
- <u>Boston</u>- https://www.tripadvisor.com/Attraction\_Review-g60745-d553781-Reviews-Lucky Strike Fenway-Boston Massachusetts.html
- <u>Chicago</u>- https://www.tripadvisor.com/Attraction\_Review-g35805-d563982-Reviews-Lucky Strike Downtown Chicago-Chicago Illinois.html
- <u>Denver</u>- https://www.tripadvisor.com/Attraction\_Review-g33388-d3584181-Reviews-Lucky\_Strike\_Denver-Denver\_Colorado.html
- <u>Hollywood</u>- https://www.tripadvisor.com/Attraction\_Review-g32655-d2462290-Reviews-Lucky Strike Hollywood-Los Angeles California.html
- <u>Honolulu</u>- https://www.tripadvisor.com/Attraction\_Review-g60982-d15026030-Reviews-Lucky\_Strike\_Honolulu-Honolulu\_Oahu\_Hawaii.html
- <u>LA Live</u>- https://www.tripadvisor.com/Attraction\_Review-g32655-d2044577-Reviews-Lucky Strike LA Live-Los Angeles California.html
- <u>Orange</u>- https://www.tripadvisor.com/Attraction\_Review-g32825-d15024922-Reviews-Lucky\_Strike\_Orange\_County-Orange\_California.html
- <u>Philadelphia</u>- https://www.tripadvisor.com/Attraction\_Review-g60795-d2665291-Reviews-Lucky\_Strike\_Philadelphia-Philadelphia\_Pennsylvania.html

- <u>San Francisco</u>- https://www.tripadvisor.com/Attraction\_Review-g60713-d4367337-Reviews-Lucky Strike San Francisco-San Francisco California.html
- <u>Somerville</u>- https://www.tripadvisor.com/Attraction\_Review-g41818-d14008677-Reviews-Lucky Strike Somerville-Somerville Massachusetts.html
- <u>West Nyack</u>- https://www.tripadvisor.com/Attraction\_Review-g48852-d3539274-Reviews-Lucky Strike West Nyack-West Nyack New York.html
- FTW Chicago- https://www.tripadvisor.com/Attraction\_Review-g35805-d10700289-Reviews-FTW\_Chicago-Chicago\_Illinois.html

## Trip Advisor Restaurant

- Bellevue- https://www.tripadvisor.com/Restaurant\_Review-g58349-d15118222-Reviews-Lucky Strike Bellevue-Bellevue Washington.html
- <u>Bethesda</u>- https://www.tripadvisor.com/Restaurant\_Review-g41003-d12198757-Reviews-Lucky Strike Bethesda-Bethesda Montgomery County Maryland.html
- <u>Boston</u>- https://www.tripadvisor.com/Restaurant\_Review-g60745-d1014319-Reviews-Lucky\_Strike\_Fenway-Boston\_Massachusetts.html
- <u>Chicago</u>- https://www.tripadvisor.com/Restaurant\_Review-g35805-d5563082-Reviews-Lucky Strike Downtown Chicago-Chicago Illinois.html
- <u>Denver- https://www.tripadvisor.com/Restaurant\_Review-g33388-d15031591-Reviews-Lucky Strike Denver-Denver Colorado.html</u>
- Hollywood- https://www.tripadvisor.com/Restaurant\_Review-g33252-d493659-Reviews-Lucky Strike Hollywood-West Hollywood California.html
- Honolulu-https://www.tripadvisor.com/Restaurant\_Review-g60982-d12698911-Reviews-Lucky Strike Honolulu-Honolulu Oahu Hawaii.html
- <u>LA Live</u>- https://www.tripadvisor.com/Restaurant\_Review-g32655-d8451520-Reviews-Lucky\_Strike\_LA\_Live-Los\_Angeles\_California.html
- <u>Orange</u>- https://www.tripadvisor.com/Restaurant\_Review-g32825-d15043915-Reviews-Lucky\_Strike\_Orange\_County-Orange\_California.html
- <u>Philadelphia</u>- https://www.tripadvisor.com/Restaurant\_Review-g60795-d4634214-Reviews-Lucky\_Strike\_Philadelphia\_Pennsylvania.html
- <u>San Francisco</u>- https://www.tripadvisor.com/Restaurant\_Review-g60713-d4605309-Reviews-Lucky\_Strike\_San\_Francisco-San\_Francisco\_California.html
- <u>Somerville</u>- https://www.tripadvisor.com/Restaurant\_Review-g41818-d15031993-Reviews-Lucky\_Strike\_Somerville\_Massachusetts.html
- <u>West Nyack</u>- https://www.tripadvisor.com/Restaurant\_Review-g48852-d15031923-Reviews-Lucky\_Strike\_West\_Nyack-West\_Nyack\_New\_York.html
- <u>Wrigleyville</u>- https://www.tripadvisor.com/Restaurant\_Review-g35805-d19271999-Reviews-Lucky Strike Wrigleyville-Chicago Illinois.html

#### TikTok Account

RECORDED: 09/21/2023

• https://www.tiktok.com/@luckystrikeent